
Table 1: Evaluation of the descriptive characteristics according to the groups 

Groups Control

(n=20)

ACB-0.25

(n=20)

ACB-0.16

(n=20)

p

Female/male (n) 10/10 6/14 5/15 0.212

Age (year) 33±11.9 35.15±9.87 36.7±10.50 0.547

Weight (kg) 72.55±12.22 75.25±7.36 77.65±10.27 0.290

Height (cm) 169.8±8.97 172±5.54 172.25±6.54 0.344

BMI  (kg/cm2) 25.08±2.97 25.54±2.99 26.13±2.59 0.511

Surgery  duration

(minute)

94.25±28.34 95±26.45 90.5±16.05 0.820

ASA I/II 10/10 11/9 5/15 0.121

Surgery (n)

Meniscectomy

ACL repair

Synovectomy

9

7

4

10

6

4

9

7

4

0.171

Data are expressed as mean ± standard deviation or number. p values were italicized.


